

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0)629	Version:	1	Name:	Appointment of Jackie Cunninghar the Lake County Regional Planning	
Туре:	appo	ointment			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/21	/2011			In control:	Lake County Board	
On agenda:					Final action:	7/12/2011	
Title:	Resolution providing for the appointment of Jackie Cunningham as a member of the Lake County Regional Planning Commission.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
7/12/2011	1	Lake Co	unty Board		ap	proved	Pass

Resolution providing for the appointment of Jackie Cunningham as a member of the Lake County Regional Planning Commission.

RESUME: Jackie Cunningham, 914 Southmoor Lane, Round Lake Beach, IL 60073. EDUCATION: Associate in Human Services - College of Lake County, Medical Assistant Certificate - Kee Business College.

EXPERIENCE: Community Resource Developer with Youth Conservation Corps.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Lake County Regional Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Jackie Cunningham, 914 Southmoor Lane, Round Lake Beach, IL, as a member of the Lake County Regional Planning Commission for a term ending December 9, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Jackie Cunningham as a member of the Lake County Regional Planning Commission for a term ending December 9, 2012 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on July 12, 2011.